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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

VIDHYA NIKETAN PUB SCH PULIAKULAM RD COIMBATORE
1930404
55283

VIDHYA NIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, 21/17-18 PULIAKULAM
ROAD, COIMBATORE, COIMBATORE, - 641045

UMA MAHESWARI UMESH
MSc.,M.Phil., B Ed
55283@cbseshiksha.in

04222223466

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/affiliation.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/trust_deed.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/noc_certificate.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/school_approval_certificate.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/building_stability.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/fire_certificate.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/Selfcertifcate.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/water_analysis_certicate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/academic_fee_for_2020-
2021.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/annual_academic_calender.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/school_managing_committee.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/PTA_Members.pdf

https://vidhyaniketancbse.infimages/result_and_academics/academic_result.pdf

UMA MAHESWARI UMESH

120

25

43

52

1:1.75

SINDHU MENON MA B ED,DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MADHUBALA BA B ED DIPLOMA IN psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 137

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2024 134

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

137 100

134 100

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
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COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Uma Maheswari Umesh

Amudaveni
Amutha P
Anupama Kins
Bhuvaneswari R
Brinda P
Jayanthi Nair
Jeevitha K
Kavitha N
Mohandas C
Nirmala S
Nithya Devi K
Praveina S
Rakhee Gandhi
Rama devi
Reena Mohandas
Roshna TT
Rumi Maiti

Sai Savitha
Shalu Bejoy
Sindhu Menon
Sindhu V
Sreepa P

Suman Cipson

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

7736

72 & 47

11 & 57

YES

25

25

https://youtu.be/id-FFoRKAEA

Post Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

POST GRADUATE

Post Graduate

Diploma In Teacher Education

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

3/6



4/3/25, 12:54 PM

25 Thenmozhi

26 Vimala Devi K

27 AKHILA G

28 ANUPRIYA G

29 ARCHANAR

30 GAYATHRI L

31 HEMALATHA K

32 INDRAKALA BISEN
33 NAVITA SARAF

34 PRAVEENAT

35 SAILATHA RAJKISHORE
36 SANDHYAT

37 SEEMA MANOJ

38 SREELAR

39 SUJATHA P

40 SUMATHIS S

41 MADHUBALA

42 ELIZABETH CATHERINE M
43 MANGAI N

44 TAMILZHARASI

45 KOKILA

46 NEETA ROY

47 SOWNDARYA M
48 SARADHAV

49 SREEREKHA R

50 ARUNA MALLIGA
51 SARANYA P

52 AMBILI B

53 LALITHISHWARI
54 VANI K

55 VIJAYA

56 SHARANYA VENU
57 SUSAN KURIEN
58 PRASANNA

59 JANNET ALLINE RANI J
60 JEEVITHA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

Graduate

Post Graduate

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

DEGREE

M Phil

UNDER GRADUATE

UNDER GRADUATE

M Phil

UNDER GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

M.Sc

M. A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Phil

M.B.A

M.B.A

B.COM

M.A ECONOMICS

M,SC PSYCHOLOGY

B.A

M.Sc MATHEMATICS
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

ISAAC MONISHA. A
BRINDHA PADMANABHAN
ELSHENA PRINCY J
PREETHI T
SUBASHREE R
SABARINATHAN P M
RESMIP S

PINKY D

K SHANMUGA PRIYA
DEENADAYALAN P
SOUNDARAM P
SATHISH A
SANGEETHAA
NAVANEETHA KRISHNAN G
ANTHONIAMMAL R
KEERTHIKAP V
MANJU B
KUPPUSAMY S
SABARISH K
JEEVITHA MURALI
SIVAGAMASUNDARI M
SANDHIYA N
SUKANYA G
MOHAMUTHA ASMUTHA RUKSANTHA
SANDHYAA

JANANI R

Saritha Adarsh

Priyanka T

Angela lincy

Jenit Veronica D
Saranya U

JAIN PREETHA J
SASIREKHA K
MUGILADEVI S
Bhawana Rathore

BINDU.M
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A

M.A.,

B.A

MBA

M.A.,

MBA

M.SC

B.E

MCA., M.Phil,

M.SC

M.A.,

B.A

M.A.,

BSA

M.Com.,

M.SC

M.SC

PET

M.SC

BBALLB

M.SC

M.SC

B.Com

M.Sc.,B.Ed

BSc

M.A.,M.Phil

M.Sc.,

B.E,B.Ed

B.A.,B.Ed

B.A.,B.Ed

B.Sc.,

B.Sc.,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed.,

M.A.,B.Ed

M.Sc,B.Ed.,

B.Com
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97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106
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S.Angela Princy
Syeda Nafeesa
Murugapandi S
REETA D
PRIYADHARSHINI K
PRAMOTH A
THILAGAVATHI
KAYALVIZHIMEENAL
JANANI SAMPATH

Agnes Mariya Silvia A
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PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

M.Sc,B.Ed.,

B.Sc.,B.Ed

M.Sc,

B.A.,B.Ed

M.A.,B.Ed

B.Sc.,NIS

M.Com.M.Phil.,

M.E

M.A.,B.Ed

MPEd
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