APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	VIDHYA NIKETAN PUB SCH PULIAKULAM RD COIMBATORE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930404
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55283
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VIDHYA NIKETAN PUBLIC SCHOOL, 21/17-18 PULIAKULAM ROAD, COIMBATORE, COIMBATORE, - 641045
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	UMA MAHESWARI UMESH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc.,M.Phil., B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	55283@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04222223466

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/trust_deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/noc_certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/school_approval_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/building_stability.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/fire_certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/Selfcertifcate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/documents_and_information/water_analysis_certicate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/academic_fee_for_2020-2021.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/annual_academic_calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/school_managing_committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/PTA_Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://vidhyaniketancbse.in/images/result_and_academics/academic_result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	UMA MAHESWARI UMESH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	120
	PGT	25
	TGT	43
	PRT	52
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.75
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SINDHU MENON MA B ED, DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MADHUBALA BA B ED DIPLOMA IN psychology

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	137	137	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	134	134	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7736
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	72 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	11 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/id-FFoRKAEA

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Uma Maheswari Umesh	PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate
2	Amudaveni	TGT	Graduate
3	Amutha P	PRT	Graduate
4	Anupama Kins	TGT	Post Graduate
5	Bhuvaneswari R	TGT	Graduate
6	Brinda P	PGT	Post Graduate
7	Jayanthi Nair	TGT	Graduate
8	Jeevitha K	TGT	Post Graduate
9	Kavitha N	PRT	Post Graduate
10	Mohandas C	TGT	POST GRADUATE
11	Nirmala S	TGT	Post Graduate
12	Nithya Devi K	PRT	Diploma In Teacher Education
13	Praveina S	TGT	Post Graduate
14	Rakhee Gandhi	PRT	Graduate
15	Rama devi	PRT	Post Graduate
16	Reena Mohandas	PRT	Post Graduate
17	Roshna T T	TGT	Post Graduate
18	Rumi Maiti	PRT	Graduate
19	Sai Savitha	PRT	Post Graduate
20	Shalu Bejoy	PRT	Graduate
21	Sindhu Menon	PGT	Post Graduate
22	Sindhu V	PRT	Graduate
23	Sreepa P	TGT	Post Graduate
24	Suman Cipson	PGT	Post Graduate

3/23, 12.0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mandatory Disclosure Detail	
25	Thenmozhi	PRT	Graduate
26	Vimala Devi K	TGT	Post Graduate
27	AKHILA G	PRT	POST GRADUATE
28	ANUPRIYA G	PRT	POST GRADUATE
29	ARCHANA R	PRT	POST GRADUATE
30	GAYATHRI L	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
31	HEMALATHA K	OTHER	POST GRADUATE
32	INDRAKALA BISEN	TGT	POST GRADUATE
33	NAVITA SARAF	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
34	PRAVEENA T	PET	UNDER GRADUATE
35	SAILATHA RAJKISHORE	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
36	SANDHYA T	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
37	SEEMA MANOJ	PRT	POST GRADUATE
38	SREELA R	PRT	GRADUATE
39	SUJATHA P	TGT	GRADUATE
40	SUMATHI S S	TGT	POST GRADUATE
41	MADHUBALA	PET	DEGREE
42	ELIZABETH CATHERINE M	TGT	M Phil
43	MANGAI N	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
44	TAMILZHARASI	TGT	UNDER GRADUATE
45	KOKILA	TGT	M Phil
46	NEETA ROY	PRT	UNDER GRADUATE
47	SOWNDARYA M	TGT	POST GRADUATE
48	SARADHA V	PGT	POST GRADUATE
49	SREEREKHA R	PGT	M.Sc
50	ARUNA MALLIGA	PGT	M. A
51	SARANYA P	PGT	M.Sc
52	AMBILI B	PGT	B.A
53	LALITHISHWARI	PGT	M.Phil
54	VANI K	PRT	M. B. A
55	VIJAYA	PRT	M. B. A
56	SHARANYA VENU	PRT	B.COM
57	SUSAN KURIEN	TGT	M.A ECONOMICS
58	PRASANNA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M,SC PSYCHOLOGY
59	JANNET ALLINE RANI J	PRT	B.A
60	JEEVITHA	TGT	M.Sc MATHEMATICS

3/23, 12.3		Mandatory Disclosure Details SANAC	
61	ISAAC MONISHA. A	TGT	M.A
62	BRINDHA PADMANABHAN	TGT	M.A.,
63	ELSHENA PRINCY J	PRT	B.A
64	PREETHI T	PRT	MBA
65	SUBASHREE R	TGT	M.A.,
66	SABARINATHAN P M	PGT	MBA
67	RESMI P S	PGT	M.SC
68	PINKY D	PRT	B.E
69	K SHANMUGA PRIYA	PGT	MCA., M.Phil,
70	DEENADAYALAN P	TGT	M.SC
71	SOUNDARAM P	PGT	M.A.,
72	SATHISH A	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A
73	SANGEETHA A	TGT	M.A.,
74	NAVANEETHA KRISHNAN G	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BSA
75	ANTHONIAMMAL R	PRT	M.Com.,
76	KEERTHIKA P V	TGT	M.SC
77	MANJU B	PRT	M.SC
78	KUPPUSAMY S	PET	PET
79	SABARISH K	TGT	M.SC
80	JEEVITHA MURALI	PGT	BBA LLB
81	SIVAGAMASUNDARI M	PRT	M.SC
82	SANDHIYA N	PGT	M.SC
83	SUKANYA G	PRT	B.Com
84	MOHAMUTHA ASMUTHA RUKSANTHA	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
85	SANDHYA A	PRT	BSc
86	JANANI R	PGT	M.A.,M.Phil
87	Saritha Adarsh	PRT	M.Sc.,
88	Priyanka T	PRT	B.E,B.Ed
89	Angela lincy	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed
90	Jenit Veronica D	PRT	B.A.,B.Ed
91	Saranya U	PRT	B.Sc.,
92	JAIN PREETHA J	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
93	SASIREKHA K	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed.,
94	MUGILADEVI S	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
95	Bhawana Rathore	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed.,
96	BINDU.M	PRT	B.Com

97	S.Angela Princy	PRT	M.Sc,B.Ed.,
98	Syeda Nafeesa	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
99	Murugapandi S	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc,
100	REETA D	TGT	B.A.,B.Ed
101	PRIYADHARSHINI K	PRT	M.A.,B.Ed
102	PRAMOTH A	PET	B.Sc.,NIS
103	THILAGAVATHI	PGT	M.Com.M.Phil.,
104	KAYALVIZHIMEENAL	PGT	M.E
105	JANANI SAMPATH	PGT	M.A.,B.Ed
106	Agnes Mariya Silvia A	PET	MPEd